
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 1PANO 1, CONTRACT ID CODE 5AGE OFPAGE

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 14.5. PROJECT NO(I1f applicable)

M035 I NRC-08-10-302 M036

See block 16C. Dtd: 1/25/13

6 ISSUEDBY CODE ý3100 7. AOMINISTEREDBY (If other than Item 6) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Claudia Melgar 301-492-3487 Mail Stop TWB 01-BIOM
Mail Stop TWB 01-BIGM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND AcDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street, county, State and ZIP Code) rX 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

TCONNEX INC.
98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

7926 JONEPS BRANCH DR 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO

Suite 560 NRC-08-10-302

MCLEAN VA 221023303
10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 001899546 FACILITY CODE X 109-24-2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers -- is extended, 7 is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the solicilatlon or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (It required) Obl i gat e: N/A

DUNS: 001899546 NAICS: 561599 PSC: AD26

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

IX. A THIS CHANGE ORDER)S ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify aullority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A

S. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, approprialion date, etc.)

, SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specifytypeofmodificationandauthority) Bilaterally; Mutual Agreement of the Parties

x Contract Clause- C.1 52.212-4 paragraph (c) Changes

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 0 is not, E is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION IOrganized by UCF section headings, including solicitationrscontract subject matter where feasible.)

See continuous pages

Total Contract Ceiling: $884,865.82 (unchanged)

Obligated Amount: $884,865.82 (unchanged)

Period of Performance: 9/27/2010-9/26/2013 (unchanged)

Except as provided herein, ail terms and conditons of the document referenced in Item 9A or 1A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force end effc.

1BA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Donald A. King



NRC-08-10-302
Modification 36

Page 2 of 5
The purpose of this modification is to revise travel arrangement number 29
to Cairo Egypt, previously authorized under contract modification number 35 by:

(1) Change travel venue location: From Cairo, Egypt to Tunis, Tunisia,

(2) Revising the travel dates From: December 8, 2012 - December 14, 2012
To: February 16, 2013- February 22, 2013;

(3) Revise the participants attendance list by deleting the names of some participants on the list
and adding the names of some participants to the list and

(4) as a result, revise the estimated total travel cost for 15 travelers to $37,892.80 which
includes airfare of $17,950.30, lodging of $9,540.00, meals, incidental expenses of $9,652.50.
TConneX was reimbursed $8,135.60 for previous airline bookings. Thereby, the total amount
not to exceed is reduced by $8,135.60 from $37,892.80 to $29,757.20;

Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

Page 2 through 7 of modification number 35 is deleted entirely and the following is substituted
in- lieu thereof:

Travel Arrangement (TA) 29 (Revised):

Travel Arrangement 29 (Revised: Travel to Tunis, Tunisia for 15 persons to attend "Nuclear
Power Plant Sitings." The conference will be held in Tunis, Tunisia from Saturday,
February 16, 2013 through Friday, February 22, 2013. For arrival in Tunis, Tunisia, travelers
should arrive no later than Friday, February 15, 2013. Departure from Cairo, Egypt, travelers
should depart no sooner than Saturday, February 23, 2013. Amount not to exceed $29,757.20.

1,0 Scope of Work

The contractor is requested to make travel arrangements (including airfare, hotel, transportation
[metro/taxi] and M&IE) to support the attendance of 15 persons traveling to Tunis, Tunisia as
follows:

* Three (3) travelers from Cairo

* Two (2) travelers from Kuwait
* Two (2) travelers from Algeria
* Two(2) travelers from Sudan
* Two (2) travelers from Libya
• Two (2) travelers from Iraq

* Two (1) travelers from Jordan
* One (1) traveler from Lebanon

The purpose of this trip is to attend an NRC-sponsored conference on "Nuclear Power Plant
Sitings." The conference will be held from Saturday, February 16, 2013 through Friday,
February 22, 2013.



NRC-08-10-302
Modification 36

Page 3 of 5

For arrival in Tunis, Tunisia, travelers should arrive no later than Friday, February 15, 2013.

Departure from Tunis, Tunisia, travelers should depart no sooner than Saturday,
February 23, 2013.

All work shall be performed in accordance with the requirements of Contract NRC-08-10-302.

2.0 Reportinq Requirements

The contractor shall follow all reporting requirements outlined in Contract NRC-08-10-302.
There are no additional or special reporting requirements imposed by this Travel Arrangement.

3.0 Period and Place of Performance

Work shall be conducted at the contractor's facilities and should commence upon receipt of this
Travel Arrangement.

4.0 Applicable Special Provisions

All work shall be conducted consisted with Contract NRC-08-10-302.

5.0 Technical Skills Required

Personnel involved shall be familiar with both the Federal Travel Regulations (as outlined in 41
Code of Federal Regulations, Chapters 300 through 304) and U.S. NRC's travel regulations (as
outlined in NRC Management Directive 14.1, "Official Temporary Duty Travel
http://www. internal. nrc.qov/ADM/DAS/ca-q/Manaqement Directives/md 14.1. pdf."

6.0 Estimated Reimbursable Cost

The estimated total travel cost for 15 travelers is $37,892.80 which includes airfare of
$17,950.30, lodging of $9,540.00, meals, and incidental expenses of $9,652.50. This amount of
$37,892.80 less previous reimbursement of airline bookings $8,135.60 shall not exceed
$29,757.20.

7.0 Attendance

The attendance of 15 participants to Tunis, Tunisia in the Training course on Regulatory Aspects
of Nuclear Power Plants Siting is as follows:



NRC-08-10-302
Modification 36

Page 4 of 5

List of participants in the Training course on Regulatory Aspects of Nuclear Power Plants

Siting, Tunis: 2/16/13 - 2/22/13

Name Country Profession Address - E-Mail
Mutasem Ali Abu Jordan Environmental m abu chazalkyahoo.com
Ghazal Engineer Jordan Nuclear Regulatory

Commission
Tel.: +962 799 891 666

Karima Mohammed Libya Nuclear Engi km19,yahoo.com
Souid Engineer Nuclear Regulatory Office

Researcher Tel. : +218966655920
Nuha Forawi Libya Nuclear omran abuzidCyahoo.com

Physicist Nuclear Regulatory Officr
Researcher Tel. : +218924526862

Mawloud Messedaa Algeria Electrical mmessedaaahotmail.com
Engineer Electricity and Gas Company

Tel. : +213 555 77 61 57

Rachid Abadia Algeria Radiation Abadia2003ýDyahoo.fr
Protection Nuclear Research Center- Draria
Officer Tel.: +213 661 71 75 85

Shihab Eltigani Musa Sudan Radiation and Shuhiar77(.hotmail.com
Karma Environment Sudanese Nuclear & Radiological

Researcher Regulatory Authority, Tel.: +249
123637502

Mosab Osman Ahmed Sudan Site Selection mosablreis(@yahoo.com
Osman Committee Ministry of Water Resources and

Member Electricity - Nuclear Generation
Dept.
Tel.: +249 123847693- Fax:
+249 183 778 330

Abd El Hamid A. El Egypt Sector Head eldesoky abcvahoo.com Nuclear
Desoky Ibrahim of NPP R&D Power Plant Authority,P.O.Box 108
Desoky__Ibrah __m _Abbasia, Cairo 11381

Mohamed Mustafa Egypt Giologist eldesoky abCyahoo.com Nuclear
Abas Koronfel Power Plant Authority, P.O. Box 108

Abbasia, Cairo 11381
Mohamed Ibrahim Aly Egypt Researcher sahar abd elhalim•,yahoo.com,

Atomic Energy Authority, Naser City,
P.O.Box 9621, Tel: +20222875924

Abdalla Rashid Ahmad Kwait Mechanical Ministry of Electricity and Water
Alrashid Engineer Nuclear Powe project

fatma al mosabahyvchotmail.com

Faisal Ahmad Abbas Kwait Mechanical Ministry of Electricity and Water
Alkandari Engineer Nuclear Powe project
Yahya Abbood Hussien Iraq Physicist Ministry of Electricity, Human

Resources Dept.



NRC-08-10-302
Modification 36

Page 5 of 5

A summary of obligations for this contract, from
given below:

Fiscal Year 10 Total Obligation Amount:
Fiscal Year 11 Total Obligation Amount,
Fiscal Year 11 Total Obligation Amount:
Fiscal Year 11 Total Obligation Amount:
Fiscal Year 11 Total Obligation Amount:
Fiscal Year 12 Total Obligation Amount:
Fiscal Year 12 Total Obligation Amount:
Fiscal Year 12 Total Obligation Amount:
Fiscal Year 12 Total Obligation Amount:
Fiscal Year 12 Total Obligation Amount:
Fiscal Year 12 Total Obligation Amount:
Cumulative total of NRC Obligations:

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

award date through the date of this action, is

$100,000.00
$150,000.00
$40,000.00
$10,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$25,000.00
$33,818.00
$100,000,00
$66,047.82
$260,000.00
$884,865.82


